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Re: List from Mewar UNiversity.

From ctsd india <ctsdindia@gmail.com>
Date Wed 5/10/2023 4:14 PM
To  Mr. Harish Gurnani <hgurnan|@mewarunwer51ty co.in>

Greeting for the day
| am thankful to you for your support -

Regards
‘Neha Dutta

‘Sender notified by
Malltl ack

Mailtrack

On Wed, May 10, 2023 at 4:03PM Mr. Haﬁsh Gu'mani <hqumané(u) mewalruniversitv.co.im wrote:

‘Kind regards

" Questions?

Email: ctsdindia@gmgjl.com

Phone Number - +91-9216507748

Website: https://ctsdindia.com/ ‘
mstagram https: //www instagram. com/ctsd india/

e ‘ ‘ ¥ R - _ 11-09-2024, 12:56
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Re: Fw: Fee structure

From ctsd india <ctsdindia@gmail.com>.
Date Mon 12/12/2022 9:13 PM
To  Mr. Harish Gurnani <hgurnani@mewaruniversity.co.in>

Dear Sir, -

Greetings from Centre of Training and Skills Development (CTSD)

We are open to new batches and would be dellghted to have another batch from your profound
University.

Please let us know the approx number of students date ofjommg and duration of the tramlng
program.

Accordlng to that, we can let you know further details.

Regards

Japnoor kaur
Training Coordinator
9216507748

- On Sat, 10 Dec 2022 at 2 20 PM, Mr Harlsh Gurnani <hqutn@__0mewa|umvers=tv co.in> wrote:
Madam

Greetings from Mewar University.
In continuation to our association, our candidates will be going for the training this year too,will
look forward to hear from you on the prospects at your institute, so that accordingly your institute
can be added in the list for thls year batch. Lookmg forward to hear from you on the. same.
Regards.
Harish Gurnani.

' Director.

Mewar University.

. Mob : 9672086000. .

. Kind regards

Questions?

Lof2 | 5 \ s ©11-09-2024, 12:56
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Email: ctsdindiz@gmail.com

Phone Number - +91-9216507748
* Website: https://ctsdindia.com/ : :
instagram: https://www.instagram.com/ctsd.india/

S ‘ Ly C o B 2% 11-09-2024, 12:56
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- Thanks & Regards

https:/]outlook.ofﬁce.com/rﬁail/id/AAQkADczngSOTkaWYSMz‘.. :

Outlook

Fw: Student contact information for CTSD training program

From Mr. Harish Gurnahi <hgurnani@mewaruniversity.co.in>.
Date Mon 5/2/2022 1:18 PM
To ctsd india <ctsdindia@gmail.com>

‘Madam.

As req't.iired please find the attach list with telephone numbers.
Rgds. i % '
Harish Gurnani.

From: HOD PHARMACY <hodpharmacy@mewaruniversity.co.in>

“Sent: Monday, May 2, 2022 12:45 PM

To: Mr. Harish Gurnani <hgurnani@mewaruniversity.co.in> .
Cc: chandrulkaushall@gmail.com <chandrulka'ushal1@gmail.com>; Dean Pharmacy
<deanpharma@mewaruniversity.co.in>

- Subject: Student contact information for CTSD training program

Respected Sir,

As per our discussion please find attached B.Pharmacy 4 yr student contact information. -

Dr. Gaurav Kumar Sharma .

3
aftogy ©

11-09-2024, 12:58
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B.PHARMA 4th YEAR BATCH 2018- 2022

SR.NO| ENROLLMENT NAME . MJF
1 MUR1800058 |Abhinay Kumar MALE CTSD
2 MUR1800290 |Anshu Kumari FEMALE CTSD
gl MUR1800493 |Avanish Yadav MALE CISD
4 MUR1800696 |Avish Prajapat MALE CTSD
5 MUR1800403 |Deepak Kumar Mahto MALE CTSD
6 MUR1800849 |EKRAMULHAQUE ANSARI" |MALE . CTSD
7 MUR1800410 |Garima Laddha FEMALE CTSD -
-8 MUR1700167 |GAURAV BANGAR MALE CTSD
‘9 * MUR1800277. {Golu Kumar MALE CTSD -
10 MUR1800278 |Himanshu Kumar MALE CTSD
11 MUR1800393 |Himmat Prajapat MALE CTSD
12 MUR1800950 |Khustar Alam MALE CTSD
13 MUR1800492 |Lalmohan MALE CTSD
14 | MUR1800553 |Manish Mishra MALE CTSD
15 MUR1800732 |MD AHMAD REZA MALE CTSD
16 MUR1801200 |Md AJAZ ALAM MALE CTSD
17 | MUR1800969 |MD Noorshad Alam MALE CTSD -
18 | MUR1800056 |MD. Aatir Reza MALE CTSD
19 | MUR1800566 |Md.Shahnawaz Alam MALE CTSD
20 | MUR1800814 [Mohammad Sufian MALE CTSD
21 | MUR1800555 |Mohit Soni MALE CTSD
22 MUR1800916 ' |Nafeesa Roza FEMALE CTSD
23 | MUR1700057 |NARENDRA CHOUDHARI |MALE CTSD
24 | MUR1800101 |Nikhil Kumar MALE- CTSD
25 MUR1800521 [Nitish Kumar Singh MALE CTSD
26 MUR1800283 |Piyush Kumar Sinha MALE . CTSD
27 | MUR1800445 |Prabhat Bhatewara {MALE CTSD
28 | MUR1800672 |Prahlad Jat MALE CTSD
29 MUR1800091 |Rais Khan' MALE CTSD
30 MUR1800306 |Rakesh Painkra MALE CTSD
31 MUR1800175 |Rashmi Kumari FEMALE CTSD
32 | MUR1800071 |Rishu Kumar MALE CTSD
33 | MUR1800634 |Sana Nusrat Praween FEMALE CTSD
© 34 MUR1800576 |Sharmila Kumari FEMALE CTSD
35 | MUR1800635 |Shivam Kumar MALE CTSD
.36 | MUR1800287 |Susma Morang FEMALE CTSD
37 | MUR1800616 [Tulsi Gopal Teli FEMALE CTSD
38 MUR1800422 |Vikash Kumar MALE CTSD
39 | MUR1800474 |Vinay Kumar MALE CTSD
40 MUR1800652 |Wasiur Rahman MALE CTsD

EMALE 8

' MALE 32

40

TOTAL




Mewar University Gangrar Chittorgarh

CTSD ‘

.N ENROLLMENTNO |  NAME OF STUDEN

| T MUR1900187 ROHIT PANDIT

2 " MUR1900399 MUNNA KUMAR RAWANI
3 MUR1900239 AMAN KUMAR

4 MUR1900491 - PRASHANT KUMAR

5 MUR1900140 DIVAKAR KUMAR

6 MUR1900211 VIKAS KUMAR e
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Re: Webinar for Placement program

From ctsd india <étsdindia@gmai|.com>
Date Wed 5/3/2023 11:52 AM
To  Mr. Harish Gurnani <hgurnani@mewaruniversity.co.in>

Dear Sir ,

As per our conversation l am sending you the trial mail related to the proposal of a webinar for

* Science Graduates. However if possible if you can arrange a data of Iast year graduates so that we
can reach them for their p}acement -

Regards '

" Neha Dutta

Sender notified by

-Mailtrack :
IaIrRe -Mailtrack -

On Mon, Apr 24, 2023 at446 PM ctsd india <ctsd|ndtaﬁqmall com> wrote:

"Dear Sir,

It will be our pleasure to have students from your esteemed university. Kindly update us in mid
may about the confirmation of the number of students for June training. Charges for the training

" remain same as earlier, however we will have the training session from Mohali this season. | will
share the list of PG as soon as possible to avoid any hassle.

"Regérds ‘ : : . 7
Neha Dutta - ' , B ;
Mailtrack Sender notified by StV uy

s ey A ;
Mailtrack . T e gart

On Mon,'Apr 24,2023 at 3:42-PM'Mr. Harish Gurnani <bqurnani@mewaruniveréitv.co.im wrote:
Dear Neha.
Good to have your message asa pnonty we are presently having a batch of B.Tech
(CS) and BCA candidates who are to attend their short-term training in the month ofJune will
look forward to hear from you on the possublhtles a!ong with all detalls

11-09-2024, 12:55
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j Kiﬁd regards

- Kind regards

i https://outlook.office.com/mail/id/AAQkADczYzgSOTkxLWY5Mz...

‘Regards.

Harish Gurnani.
Director. -

+ Mewar University.

 Mob : 9672086000.

' From: ctsd india <ctsdindia@gmail.com>
Sent: Monday, April 24, 2023_3:3'2 PM

To: Mr. Harish Gurnani <hgurnani@mewaruniversity.co.in>

Subject: Webinar for Placement program

" Dear Sir

In continuation to our association, we wish to organise an online Webinar for last year students

of Microbiology, biotechnology and B-Pharmacy. This Placement Program focuses on their
. practical training in specific departments in order to assure their job in their preferred
~ companies. Kindly let us know when can we schedule this session '

We look forward to your response for the same

Rega rds

‘Neha Dutta :
| Sender notified by

Mailtrack- Nidiltrack

Questions?

Email: ctsdindia@gmail.com

Phone Number - +91-9216507748

Website: https://ctsdindia.com/

“instagram: mlpg:lfwww.ing’_@qram:.comfctsd.india/

11-09-2024, 12:55
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Email: ctsdihdia@gmail.com

Phone Number - +91-9216507748

 Website: https://ctsdindia.com/
mstagram https://www.instagram.com/ctsd. md a/
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Re: Invitation fof,participati‘ng in the mega job fair at Mewar University ca-mpUs_. ,

Sanjeev Lodha <skl.dynamic@gmail.com>
Tue 1/16/2024 2:33 PM
To:Khushi Mundra <khushimundra@mewaruniversity.co.in>

Cc Mr. Harish Gurnani-<hgurnani@mewaruniversity.co.in>

None of them were really worth and only one Boy Himanshu is se1ected and he haSJomed already

: passed out from ITM.
Thanking You

For Dynamic EIecpéwer Pvt. Ltd.

Sanjeev Lodha

Office Address:

G-68, RIICO Industrial Area
Biliya, Bhilwara-311001 (Rajasthan)
Phone: 01482-260067/ 260142

* Mobile:94141-15151/ 92510-15221 .
WEBSITE: www.dynamicelecpower.co.in

On Tue, 16 Jan 2024 at 14:31, Khushi Mundra <khushtmund|a@mewarumvermtv co.in> wrote:

Respected Slr/Madam
Greetings from Mewar University -

Please share me students list and offer letter who are shortlisted in campus drive.

Khushi Mundra
Placement Co-ordinator at Mewar University .

Phone :- 7230031047 _
Email :- khushimundra@ mewaruniversity.co.in
NH 48, Gangarar, Rajasthan 312901

- From Sanjeev Lodha <gkl. dyramlc@gma;l com>
. Sent: Sunday, December 17, 2023 5:10 PM
To: Mr. Harish Gurnani <hgurna m@mewarumversntv co.in>

05-02-2024, 11:34
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Cc: Khushi Mundra <khushimundra@mewaruniversity.co.in>
Subject: Re: Invitation for participating in the mega job fair at Mewar University campus.

We shall have requirements as under

1.Mechanical Engg.Diploma hawng computer knowledge to operate laser machines 4 nos
2.Electrical Diplomas 4 nos.

~ 3.MBA fresh 2 nos.

4.Data Operators 2 nos.

On Thu, Dec 7, 2023, 1:28 PM Mr. Hansh Gurnani <hqurnani@ mewaruniversity.co.in> wrote:
~Dear Sir/Madam.
Greetings from Mewar University.

In continuation to our conversations on the proposal and the subsequent confirmation from your side,i
am happy to share that till now we have received consent of participation from 73 organizations for the
mega job fair proposed at our university campus on 23 rd of December. '

Going further we have to ensure all the logistics arrangements for the visiting teams, who are travelling
from Maharashtra, Gujarat, Delhi, Rajasthan, Madhya Pradesh etc.| am writing to kindly let us have a
update on your travel plan and the number of team members who will be visting,so that accordingly local
transport/stay facilities could be planned. Since its going to be a large gathering hence would seek your.
'cooperaﬁon in sharing the required details at the earliest. ' ;

. The event is being promoted through various platforms and is getting a overwhelming response from the
participants across Rajasthan and some other nearby states too.A gathering of at least 3000 aspirants is
expected to appear for various job positions, which in itself is going to be a grahd activity being
conducted in a single day.

| would be looking forward to have the required details at the earliest,which will help us in ensuring
hassle free logistics arrangements and allocation of individual rooms for conducting the interview
-process. '

In anticip'ation of your revert and looking forward to meet you personally on the day.

Regards.

Harish Gurnani.
Director.

Mewar University.

| Mob:5672086000.

. From: Sanjeev Lodha <skl.dynamic@gmail.com>

Sent: Monday, October 9, 2023 8:17 PM
*“To: Mr. Harish Gurnani <hgurnani@mewaruniversity.co. in>
Cc: Khushi Mundra <khushimundra@mewaruniversity.co.in>
Subject: Re 1nwtat10n for pamupatlng in the mega job fair at Mewar University campus.

Great Thought and shall deflnltely be beneficial for the Young Technocrats in Job and
placements.
- We shall definitely participate.

i\l 05-02-2024, 11:34
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Thanking You
For Dynamic Elecpower Pvt. Ltd.

. Sanjeev Lodha |

Office Address:

. -68, RIICO Industrial Area

Biliya, Bhilwara-311001 (Rajasthan)

" Phone: 01482-260067/ 260142

Mobile:94141-15151/ 92510-15221
WEBSITE: www.dynamicelecpower.co.in

On Mon, 9 Oct 2023 at 15:04, Mr. Harish Gurnani <hgurnani@mewaruniversity.co.in> wrote:

: Dear Sir. _
- Greetings from Mewar University. I

. In continuation to the conversations of our executive with your good self on the proposed
Mega Job Fair we are planning to organize on 23 rd of December 2023.Please find the attach
proposal letter on the same for your kind consideration. : -
| would like to share this event is going to have participation of 100+ organization who will be
visiting from various locations like Indore, Pune, Delhi - NCR, Ahmadabad, Vadodara, Jaipur,
Udaipur, Jodhpur, Baddi ( Himachal Pradesh) etc... : .
who will be offering job opportunities in the fields of engineering, managemént, pharmacy,
agriculture, law, para medical. ' o e SE
This mega event will not only have the participation of students from Mewar University but
will be open for the candidates from all across the state of Rajasthan. Adequate arrangements
will be ensured for all the upcountry participants who will be travelling from all parts of the -
state. ' ! gk S
| am writing to extend a invitation for the participation of your esteemed organization in this
first of its kind mega activity being hosted in the region. o ‘
Our team members will be in contact with your good self for further discussions on the same.

" Looking forward to your kind consideration and revert. 5 :
Regards. ' :
Harish Gurnani.

' Director.
Mewar University.
Mob : 9672086000.

- Mewar University Placement Website- http:/_/mutnp.mewaruniversitv.or'g/_

05-02-2024, 11:34



SN ENROLLMENT NO. Student Name COL)RSE-BRAN_CH Company Name
1 MUR1401743 RAMBAHAD‘_JR B.Tech-EE  DYNAMIC ELECPOWER PV'I".LTD.
: KUMAR )
2 . MUR1400718 VIKASH BHARTI B.Tech-EE DYNAMiC—ELECPOWER PVT.LTD.
3 MUR1200435 BHAR‘;T A%’_MAR B.Tech-EE. DYNAMIC ELECPOWER PVT.LTD.
4 MUR1200695 TR B.Tech-EE DYNAMIC ELECPOWER PVT.LTD.
DHAKER : !
5 MUR1801778 PRATEEK CHHIPA DIPLOMA-EE - DYNAMIC ELECPOWER PVT.LTD. .
8- MUR1500488 - SHIVANI SINHA- . B.Tech-EE DYNAMIC ELECPOWER PVT.LTD.
7 Mur1800340- KENILE KEMP .- B.TECH-EEE DYNAMIC?ELECPOWER PVT.LTD.
-8 Mur1800337 SHATILO TEP B.TECH-EEE DYNAMIC ELECPOWER PVT.LTD.
9 MUR1800341 VENIKA V. ZHIMO B.TECH-EEE DYNAMIC ELECPOWER PVT.LTD.
10 MUR1500549 _PINKI KUMARI B.TECH-EEE DYNAMIC ELECPOWER PVT.LTD.
11 MUR1800338 BENILO TEP B.TECH-EEE DYNAMIC ELECPOWER PVT.LTD. :
PRIYANKA ‘
1 MUR20014 MA- DYNAMIC ELECP LTD.
2 UR2001450 CHAUDHARY DIPLOMA-CSE YN LEC OWER PVT LTD
13 MUR2105107 KULDEEP VYAS DIPLOMA-EE DYNAMIC ELECPOWER PVT.LTD.




